1  Testing of Internal 

Financial Controls for FY 
2024-25 and 2025-26   

(A+B)  

The amounts quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, GST and out-of-
pocket expenses. The Total Estimated cost put to tender for 
assignments for FY 2024-25 and 2025-26 is Rs. 3,54,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand only) inclusive of all taxes & 18% GST. 
The fees for the renewed or extended period (FY 2026-27) will be increased by 
5% of the quoted amount calculated on annual basis, which will be inclusive of 
out of pocket expenses, all taxes & GST.